A 10 percent weakening of the US dollar against the above currencies at 31 December would have had the equal but

opposite effect on the above currencies to the amounts shown above, on the basis that all other variables remain

constant.

INTEREST RATE RISK

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest‐bearing financial instruments was:

Carrying Amount
US$000

31 December

2011

31 December

2010

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets  61,198   102,134

Financial liabilities  (25,199)  (262,526)

  35,999  (160,392)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points  in  interest rates at the reporting date would have  increased/ (decreased) equity and

profit  or  loss  by  the  amounts  shown  below.  This  analysis  assumes  that  all  other  variables,  in  particular  foreign

currency  rates,  remain constant. The analysis  is performed on  the same basis  for  the period ended 31 December

2010.

MIRABELA NICKEL LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2011

90

   Profit or loss  Equity

US$000  100bp increase  100bp decrease  100bp increase  100bp decrease

31 December 2011

Variable rate instruments  360  (360)  ‐  ‐

Cash flow sensitivity (net)  360  (360)  ‐  ‐

31 December 2010

Variable rate instruments  (1,604)  1,604  ‐  ‐

Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (1,604)  1,604  ‐  ‐

FAIR VALUES

Fair values versus carrying amounts

The  fair  values of  financial assets and  liabilities,  together with  the  carrying amounts  shown  in  the  statements of

financial position, are as follows:

Consolidated  31 December 2011  31 December 2010

US$000  Note

Carrying

amount  Fair value

Carrying

amount  Fair value

Derivative liabilities ‐ options and

swaps   17  ‐  ‐  (50,130)  (50,130)

Trade and other receivables  15  73,921  73,921  33,647  33,647

Cash and cash equivalents  14  61,198  61,198  102,134  102,134

Nickel and copper hedges  17  ‐  ‐  (129,923)  (129,923)